
 
  

 
 

RECOMMENDATION FOR: 
PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT DELL CHROMEBOOKS – DISTRICT WIDE 

 
SCOPE SUMMARY: 
The Lansing School District requests to purchase 596 chromebooks to replace existing outdated or broken equipment. 
 
QUOTE SUMMARY:  REMC Contract # 256380 

Vendor Address Proposal 
Amount 

Tri-
County 

Local 
Vendor 

Minority 
Owned 

Female 
Owned 

People Driven Technology Inc 6300 Venture Hills Blvd SW, 
Byron Center MI 49315 

$149,739.04 No Yes No No 

 

CONNECTION TO THE DISTRICT STRATEGIC PLAN: This purchase is in keeping with the Lansing School District's mission 
of providing educational excellence in a safe and nurturing environment, as well as protecting the school district's assets.   

COMMENTS:  The District is seeking to purchase 596 new Chromebooks to replace outdated or broken equipment 
currently in use. Over time, technology has evolved, and many of our existing devices are no longer able to meet the 
demands of modern educational tools and platforms. This update will ensure that all students have access to reliable, up-
to-date devices that support their learning needs in a digital-first environment. 

CONSIDERATION OF LOCAL, MINORITY, AND FEMALE OWNED VENDORS:  
The district purchasing office reviews and approves of vetted vendors and cooperative contracts.  

RECOMMENDATION(S): 
Based on the information received it is the recommendation that a purchase order be authorized to REMC for 596 
replacement chromebooks in a total not to exceed $149,739.04. 

All change orders exceeding $50,000 must be approved by the Board of Education. 

Amount Spent During the Last Fiscal Year:  $310,483.84 
 
SOURCE OF FUNDS:  Technology Replacement Fund – New Furniture / Equipment  $149,739.04 
    
CONTACT PERSON(S):  
Ms. Kristina Sleight  Chief Operating Officer   755-1016 
Mr. Jeff Vanderlaan   Director of Technology  755-2851 
 
 
 

Finance Department Review 

Reviewed by: ____ _____________________________________ Date: 5/12/25 

Comments:   

  

  


